900819260 12/06/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM858956

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900818814

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Now Optics Intellectual Property, LLC		11/27/2023	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		
Street Address:	4300 E. Camelback Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85018		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6415807	STANTON OPTICAL
Registration Number:	5906392	STANTON OPTICAL
Registration Number:	6209728	MY EYELAB
Registration Number:	5149640	MY EYELAB
Registration Number:	5149639	MY EYELAB
Registration Number:	4587234	FRAMEGENIE
Registration Number:	6137752	NOW OPTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-850-8741

sarah.wills@hklaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Robert P. Felber, Jr. Address Line 1: c/o Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 2: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0380**

900819260

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088499.01674	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felber, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT P. FELBER, JR./	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 27, 2023 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks, including the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application and shall not include any Excluded Property. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Very truly yours,

GRANTOR:

NOW OPTICS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY,

LLC

Ву:___

Name: Daniel Stanton

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Address:

1615 S. Congress Ave, Suite 105

Delray Beach, FL 33445

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By: ______Name: Jiwon Byun

Title: Authorized Signatory

Address:

4300 E. Camelback Road, Suite 400

Phoenix, Arizona 85018 Attention: Jiwon Byun

Email: jiwon.byun@jpmorgan.com

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Registration No.	Owner
Stanton Optical	USA	90254148	6415807	Now Optics Intellectual Property LLC
Stanton Optical	USA	88084951	5906392	Now Optics Intellectual Property LLC
My Eyelab	USA	88893355	6209728	Now Optics Intellectual Property LLC
My Eyelab	USA	87034224	5149640	Now Optics Intellectual Property LLC
My Eyelab	USA	87034213	5149639	Now Optics Intellectual Property LLC
Frame Genie	USA	86004377	4587234	Now Optics Intellectual Property LLC
Now Optics	USA	88566876	6137752	Now Optics Intellectual Property LLC

RECORDED: 12/05/2023